## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 17, 2010

| SUSAN MALINOWSKI,          | ) |                                |
|----------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| Complainant,               | ) |                                |
| v.                         | ) | PCB 10-36                      |
| CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY, | ) | (Citizens Enforcement – Noise) |
| Respondent.                | ) |                                |
|                            | ) |                                |

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On June 17, 2010, a telephonic status conference was held. The respondent did not appear. The complainant stated that she mailed a motion to voluntarily dismiss to the Board yesterday, June 16, 2010.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite

100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

11-500

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on June 17, 2010, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on June 17, 2010:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. Holon

Chicago, Illinois

PCB 2010-036 Carla D. Davis Chicago Transit Authority 567 W. Lake Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60661 PCB 2010-036 Susan Malinowski 7244 W. Bryn Mawr Chicago, IL 60631